

CIN No. : L17120GJ2008PLC054976 GST No. : 24AADCT0381R1ZZ

Date: 29.12.2021

To, The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 **BSE Scrip Code: 540726**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith disclosure Letter received from Mr. Hardik Jigishkumar Desai in terms of said regulation in the format prescribed.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Trident Texofab Limited

Sanju Patel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A37257

Encl. a/a



HARDIK JIGISHKUMAR DESAI

1, SEEMA ROW HOUSE, OPP KRUSHI FARM, GHOD DOD ROAD, UMRA, SURAT-395007

Date: 29.12.2021

To, The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 **BSE Scrip Code: 540726**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to disclosure of pledged shares made to BSE on 28.12.2021, I hereby rectify that this disclosure was made on knowledge of fact that I have requested for pledge of 662152 to Bank of Baroda, Zampa Bazar, Surat but the same was rejected by Bank of Baroda, Zampa Bazar, Surat on 13.11.2021. So as on date of filing pledge data to BSE I was not aware of fact of rejection of pledge by BOB. After getting statement from broker (R Wadiwala securities private Itd) on today, I came to know about the fact of rejection of pledge.

So as on date there is No Pledge of shares from my account.

Please find enclosed herewith and No Pledge letter from to Bank of Baroda, Zampa Bazar, Surat. I hereby request you to remove the pledge data as updated on BSE on 28.12.2021 for transparent disclosure.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

HARDIK JIGISHKUMAR DESAI

Category: Promoter **Place: Surat**

Surat-395003, Gujarat

CC: Trident Texofab Limited 2004, 2nd Floor, North Extension, Falsawadi, Begumpura, Nodh-4/1650, Sahara Darwaja,



BOB:SMR Br:ADV:2021-22

Date: 29.12.2021

To, M/s TRIDENT TEXOFAB LIMITED 2004, 2nd floor, North Extension, Falsawadi, Begampura, Nodh-4/1650, Sahara Darwaja, Surat-395003

Re. Pledge of shares: Trident Texofab Ltd

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, we would like to inform you that as on date no shares of Trident Texofab Ltd is pledged with Bank of Baroda.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully, सालाराह मह एसएमई शाखा, होंग (Prabir Kr. Nandi) Asst General Manager SME Br., Ring Road, Surat